Multimedia Networking and Communications EE384b - Spring 2001
RTP Profiles Prof. C. Noronha
1
RTP Profiles
Multimedia Networking and Communications EE384b - Spring 2001
RTP Profiles Prof. C. Noronha
2
What is in the RTP Profiles

RFC 1890: Generic Audio/Video
Profile
• Specifies payload type codes for audio and video data
• Follows the default and/or recommended aspects of
the RTP specification
• Defines a standard key generation mechanism for
security (not commonly used)
• No RTP header extensions or additions
• Recommends the use of two successive UDP ports for
RTP/RTCP:
– RTP uses the even port
– RTCP uses the next (odd) port
– Suggested values: 5004 and 5005
Multimedia Networking and Communications EE384b - Spring 2001
RTP Profiles Prof. C. Noronha
6
Audio-Specific Profile
• Marker bit is used to indicate the end of a silence
(beginning of a talkspurt)
• RTP clock rate is equal to the sampling period (8000,
11025, 16000, 22000, 24000, 32000, 44100, 48000)
• Default packetization interval: 20 ms
• Receivers must be prepared to accept packets
containing up to 200 ms of audio
• Defines payload codes for 15 audio codecs including
G.711, G.723, GSM based, m-law, a-law, and others.
Multimedia Networking and Communications EE384b - Spring 2001
RTP Profiles Prof. C. Noronha
7
Video-Specific Profile
• Only specifies payload type codes.  Use of the marker
bits, clock rate, and other parameters are specified in
the payload definitions
• Payload type codes for H.261, H.263, MPEG1/2,
JPEG, CelB, and others are specified.
Multimedia Networking and Communications EE384b - Spring 2001
RTP Profiles Prof. C. Noronha
8
Payload Type Codes
PT Encoding Type Rate PT Encoding Type Rate
0 PCMU A 8000 15 G728 A 8000
1 1016 A 8000 16--23 unassigned A
2 G721 A 8000 24 unassigned V
3 GSM A 8000 25 CelB V 90000
4 unassigned A 8000 26 JPEG V 90000
5 DVI4 A 8000 27 unassigned V
6 DVI4 A 16000 28 nv V 90000
7 LPC A 8000 29 unassigned V
8 PCMA A 8000 30 unassigned V
9 G722 A 8000 31 H261 V 90000
10 L16 A 44100 32 MPV V 90000
11 L16 A 44100 33 MP2T AV 90000
12 unassigned A 34--71 unassigned ?
13 unassigned A 72--76 reserved N/A N/A
14 MPA A 90000 77--95 unassigned ?
96--127 dynamic ?
Multimedia Networking and Communications EE384b - Spring 2001
RTP Profiles Prof. C. Noronha
9
JPEG Profile (RFC 2435)
• Restricts the type of JPEG images that can be used,
for interoperation reasons.
– Only sequential DCT mode is allowed
– Only single-scan, interleaved images allowed
• RTP timestamp frequency is 90 kHz.
• All packets belonging to the same frame must have
the same timestamp.
• RTP marker bit must be set in the last packet of the
frame.
• No additional RTCP packets defined in the profile.
Multimedia Networking and Communications EE384b - Spring 2001
RTP Profiles Prof. C. Noronha
10
JPEG Profile (cont.)
• The profile also defines an 8-byte header following the
RTP header and containing:
– Fragment offset: offset of the current packet into the image.
– JPEG type: indicates progressive/interlaced scan, and, for
interlaced, which field this frame is.
– Height and width of the image
– Information about the quantization matrix
• Pre-defined quantization matrix
• Included quantization matrix (specified in the RTP packet)
Multimedia Networking and Communications EE384b - Spring 2001
RTP Profiles Prof. C. Noronha
11
H.261 Profile (RFC 2032)
• Packetization:
– Audio and Video streams are packetized independently.
– The H.261 frame is not used; the output of Huffman encoding
is what is packetized and transmitted.
– Each RTP payload must contain an integral number of
macroblocks.
• Marker bit: set to 1 on the last packet of a frame
– Allows for a decoder to start right away in the current
without having to wait for the next one.
• Timestamp frequency: 90 kHz
– Packets containing parts of the same frame must have the
same timestamp.
Multimedia Networking and Communications EE384b - Spring 2001
RTP Profiles Prof. C. Noronha
12
H.261 Profile (cont.)
• The H.261 profile specifies a 4-byte header containing:
– Padding bit offsets at the beginning and end of the packet, since the
H.261 encoder may not be byte-aligned
– Flags that indicate whether or not the stream is completely intra-
coded and whether it has motion vectors
– GOB addresses,  quantizer scale, motion vectors